

Cook County Board of Review
Office of the Secretary
118 North Clark Street
Room 608
Chicago, Illinois 60602
312-603-6649; Fax: 312-603-3643

## TAXPAYER -ATTENTION

## **COOK COUNTY BOARD OF REVIEW**

## NOTICE OF MEETING

## **MONDAY, DECEMBER 4, 2023 12:00 PM**

The Commissioners of the Board of Review of Cook County, Illinois will conduct a public meeting on **Monday, December 4, 2023, at the hour of 12:00 p.m.** The meeting will be held in the Office of the Board of Review, Room 601 of the Cook County Building, 118 N. Clark Street, Chicago, Illinois.

The Board of Review allows public comment at their scheduled general business meetings. Public comment is limited to two (2) minutes per attendee. Persons who wish to address the Cook County Board of Review during the public comment period are required to complete the registration form available at <a href="www.cookcountyboardofreview.com/board-review-public-meetings">www.cookcountyboardofreview.com/board-review-public-meetings</a> and adhere to the Cook County Board of Review Public Comment Policy.

The purpose of the meeting is to conduct any business which may properly come before it.

Done by the Board of Review of Cook County, Illinois in said County, this 13<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2023.

GEORGE A. CARDENAS COMMISSIONER SAMANTHA STEELE COMMISSIONER LARRY R. ROGERS, JR. COMMISSIONER